Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 11
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP00000MJ
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Safety Valve
with type designation(s)
06011, 06012, 06016, 06083, 06413, 06386, 06416, 06387, 06417, 06388, 06418, 06420,
06425, 06421, 06426, 06440, 06441, 06445, 06446, 06472, 06477, 06474, 06478
Issued to
Herose GmbH Armaturen und Metalle
Bad Oldesloe Schleswig-Holstein, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.7 Pressure equipment
DNV GL class programme DNVGL-CP-0186 – Type approval – Valves
Application :
Safety Valve.
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by
DNV GL.
K. factor: See product description
Issued at Høvik  on 2018-01-24
This Certificate is valid until 2023-01-23.
DNV GL local station: Hamburg
Approval Engineer: Guido Friederich
for DNV GL
Olaf Drews
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-022900-2
Certificate No: TAP00000MJ
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 11
Product description
Type 06011
Spring loaded 90° angle type, carbon filled PTFE valve seat, closed bonnet.
Working pressure:  5 – 55 bar rating
Working temperature: -196°C to +65°C
Three types of inlet connection: [See Limitation]
1. Male thread type R (BSPT) acc. to ISO 7/1
2. Male thread type G (BSPP) acc to ISO 228/1
3. Male thread NPT acc. to ANSI B 1.20.1
Nominal sizes: ¼”, 3/8”, ½”
K-values type 06011:
¼” 3/8” ½”
0.09 0.09 0.09
Materials:
Body: Mat.no. 1.4408, ASTM A351 CF8M
Disc:  PTFE/Carbon filled (25%)
Stem: Mat.no. 1.4305, ASTM A314 Grade 303
Type 06012 and 06016:
Spring loaded 90° angle type, carbon filled PTFE valve seat, closed bonnet. 06016 with manual lifting
device.
Working pressure:  1 – 55 bar rating.
Working temperature: -196°C to +150°C.
Three types of inlet connection: [See Limitation]
1. Male thread type R (BSPT) acc. to ISO 7/1
2. Male thread type G (BSPP) acc. to ISO 228/1
3. Male thread NPT acc. to ANSI B 1.20.1
Nominal sizes: ¼”, 3/8”, ½”
K-values type 06012 and 06016:
¼” 3/8” ½”
0.42 0.42 0.42
Materials
Body: Mat.no. 1.4408, ASTM A351 CF8M